

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2022-981 2022 Sidewalk Improvements Project June 7, 2023

	BASE BID				All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission							
		Engineer's Estimate		KAAZ CONSTRUCTION		BAKER CONSTRUCTION		LINAWEAVER CONSTRUCTION				
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
5	Hydroseeding	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
7	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	170	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	
8	Remove Sidewalk (Conc. or Brick)	SF	3,540	\$3.00	\$10,620.00	\$2.00	\$7,080.00	\$2.00	\$7,080.00	\$3.50	\$12,390.00	
9	Curb & Gutter (Combined) (AE)	LF	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$62.50	\$6,875.00	
10	Concrete Sidewalk (4") (AE)	SF	4,240	\$9.00	\$38,160.00	\$7.50	\$31,800.00	\$10.00	\$42,400.00	\$11.00	\$46,640.00	
11	Sidewalk Ramp (Type A) (AE)	EA	8	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	
12	Sidewalk Ramp (Type B) (AE)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
13	Remove & Reset USPS Mailbox	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	10% Contingency:				\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
		TOTAL BASE BID:	\$147,530.00		\$90,530.00		\$106,480.00		\$120,325.00			